J.F. FONTAINE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

C	CONSULTING ENGINEERS	S		
P.O.	Box		4187	
Telephone (903) 729-6005				
Palestine,	Texas		75802	
Fax (903) 729-7310				
	LE WATER SUPPLY CORPO VILLE PARKWAY 12" WA			
	DATE: AU	GUST 28, 2019		
NAME OF BIDDERS		AMOUNT BID	_	
NELSON LEWIS, INC.		\$1,024,013.00*		
HERSCHAP BACKHOE	\$1,483,385.00			
WHITNEY UNDERGROUND		\$2,197,700.00		

TTEM NO. NELSON LEWIS WHITNEY DESCRIPTION HERSCHAP 1. Mobilization for all Work Covered 20,000.00 30,000.00 100,000.00 2. Furnish 12" C900 DR18-235 Pipe equipment 90.00 material, labor 50.00 134.00 3. Furnish Bedding for 12" C900 DR18-235 9.00 15.00 10.00 Pipe equipment material, labor 4. Furnish equipment, material, labor to Remove/Dispose of 10" PVC Pipe 3.00 30.00 20.00 Furnish 10" C900 DR18-235 Pipe equipment 5. 75.00 80.00 110.00 material, labor Furnish 8" C900 DR18-235 Pipe equipment 6. material, labor 95.00 50.00 100.00 7. Furnish 20" Steel Pipe Encasement with 12" Eagle Lock 900 PVC Carrier Pipe 630.00 750.00 700.00 8. Furnish 12" PVC Pipe equipment, material 230.00 160.00 300.00 labor to bore only 9. Furnish 12" Gate Valve equipment, material 2,800.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 equipment to install 10. Furnish 10" Gate Valve equipment, material equipment to install 2,300.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 11. Furnish 6" Gate Valve equipment, material equipment to install 1,200.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 12. Furnish equipment, material, equipment to install 12" GV on existing 12" connection 3,500.00 5,200.00 6,000.00 13. Furnish equipment, material, equipment to install 8" GV on existing 8" Gate Valve 2,000.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 14. Furnish 2" Flush Valve equipment, material 1,500.00 2,500.00 1,168.00 equipment to install 15. Furnish 2" Air Release Valve equipment, 4,000.00 6,000.00 labor to install 3,500.00

16.	Furnish material, labor, equipment to			
	to install 11" to 16" Wet Connection	8,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NELSON LEWIS	HERSCHAP	WHITNEY
17.	Furnish material, labor, equipment to to install 12" to 12" Wet Connection	5,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00
18.	Furnish material, labor, equipment to to install 12" to 6" Wet Connection	2,500.00	5,500.00	4,000.00
19. 20.	Furnish material, labor, equipment to to install 10" to 10" Wet tie-in Furnish material, labor, equipment	2,500.00	6,000.00	5,000.00
20.	to cut/cap existing 10" line Furnish material, labor, equipment water	500.00	1,200.00	3,000.00
22.	required for hydromulch re-vegetation and restoration disturbed areas Furnish material, labor, equipment water	1.00	. 60	6.00
23.	required for sodding re-vegetation and restoration disturbed areas Furnish material, labor, equipment to	5.00	35.00	30.00
24.	remove, dispose & reconstruct concrete hike & bike path Furnish material, labor, equipment to	77.00	110.00	140.00
25.	remove, store & reconstruct existing fencing to original condition	6.00	3.00	50.00
25.	Furnish material, labor, equipment to curb inlet protection Furnish material, labor, equipment to	400.00	200.00	3,000.00
27.	install Rock Berm Furnish material, labor, equipment	25.00	30.00	200.00
28.	install Site Fence Furnish material, labor, equipment	3.50	3.00	6.00
29.	to install Line Markers Furnish material, labor, equipment	200.00	40.00	100.00
30.	install Trench Shoring Furnish 12" C900 Ball Joint Restraint and	2.00	2.00	5.00
31.	all equipment, material, labor to instal Furnish 10" C900 Ball Joint Restraint and all equipment, material, labor to instal	350.00 325.00	225.00 200.00	5,000.00
32.	Furnish 16" C900 Ball Joint Restraint and all equipment, material, labor to instal	1,200.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
33.	Furnish material, labor, equipment to cut remove & repair concrete apron	15.00	10.00	50.00
34.	Furnish material, labor, equipment, to install 2" flush valve on 12" line			
	field located	2,100.00	1,500.00	3,000.00

* CONTRACT PENDING